student authors. Three hundred twenty one (32 1) papers were received from U.S. authors and 293 from authors

in 23 other countries. Three hundred thirty (330) of these papers were accepted for presentation at the conference

including 99 for the interactive forum. One hundred sixty two (162) papers were accepted from U.S. contributors

and 168 papers from international contributors from 19 countries. A total of 26 invited papers (mostly in special

sessions) were added to the 330 papers selected by the TPC bringing the total to 356 presentations available to